APN#: 1220-21-111-114

RPTT: \$1,799.85

Recording Requested By:

Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 115042-SLA

When Recorded Mail To:
Richard H. Meyer and Nancy M.
Meyer, Trustees of the Meyer

Trust dated September 7, 1993
as Restated February 17, 2006
742 E. Cottage Loop
Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Sherry Ackermann

Escrow Officer

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

\$1,839.85 Pgs=3

ETRCO

RPTT:\$1799.85 Rec:\$40.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2020-956591

11/17/2020 01:36 PM

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Cottages NVCHH, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Richard H. Meyer and Nancy M. Meyer, as Trustees of the Meyer Trust dated September 7, 1993 and Restated February 17, 2006

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 48, as shown on the Amended Final Map of COTTAGES AT CARSON VALLEY, PHASE 1, a Planned Development #PD 05-003-3, an Amendment of Heritage Nevada Senior Housing, a Planned Development #PD 05-003, Recorded in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on June 20, 2017, as Document No. 2017-900311, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 11/04/2020

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

Cottages NVCHA, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company
Thumas The 11/13/2020
By Brandon Hill, Manager Date
STATE OF Nevada
STATE OF Nuada COUNTY OF Douglas This instrument was acknowledged before me on
November 13, 2020.
By Brandon Hill, Manager.
Q. L.
Notary Public
SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 05-96319-5- Expires April 26, 2021

ss

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1220-21-111-114

					\	\
2. Type	of Property:		FOR RECO	ORDERS OPT	TONAL	USE ONLY
7 1	Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:			0.21
•	Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	-		1	
,	Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l		/	Name of the last o	
	Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home				4
i) □ (•	, 🚨 1/100/10 110/110			Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Ow	\
, —		-		The same of the sa		
3. Tota	al Value/Sales Price o	f Property:	\$461,076.	00		
Dee	d in Lieu of Foreclosi	re Only (value of				1
property)				1		
Trai	nsfer Tax Value:		\$461,076.	00		
Rea	l Property Transfer Ta	ax Due:	\$1,799.85			
			The same of the sa			
	mption Claimed:			/ /		
a.		ption per NRS 375.090, S	ection			
b.	Explain Reason for	Exemption:				
5. Partia	I Interest: Percentage	being transferred: 100 %	1	1		
		nd acknowledges, under pe	nalty of perio	iry nursuant to	NRS 31	75 060 and NRS
375 1	10 that the information	n provided is correct to the	hest of their	information at	nd helief	and can be
		if called upon to substant				
		nce of any claimed exempt				
		f the tax due plus interest a			or additi	onar tan aab, may
		Buyer and Seller shall be			e for any	additional amount
owed.		`		S		
Signature	MARCE		Capacity	Cocr	\overline{n}	
Signature_			Capacity			
opt r	ED (CD ANITOD) DIT	IODA (A EXCOLU	DITTION (O	DANTED DE	30D2 (4)	TO A T
	ER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION		RANTEE) INI	·ORMA	TION
	UIRED)	IIC a Namada - F	(REQUIRI			NI NA NA
Print Name:	Cottages NVCHH, Limited Liability C		rint Name:	Trustees of the	•	Nancy M. Meyer,
Maine:	Limited Liability C	company			•	estated February
\				17, 2006	1993 as 1	estated reordary
Address:	1625 Highway 88,	Suite 102	Address:	742 E. Cottage	e Loon	
City:	Minden		City:	Gardnerville	<u> Боор</u>	
State:			state:	NV	Zip:	89460
		/ / / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_			
COMPAN	Y/PERSON REQUES	TING RECORDING				
	ed if not the seller or buy					
		alf of Western Title Compa	<u>ny</u> Es	sc. #: <u>115042-S</u>	<u>LA</u>	
Address:	Douglas Office	S. 100				
014.104 1 · In	1362 Highway 395,					
City/State/2	Zip: Gardnerville, NV	89410 LIC RECORD THIS FORM N	AAV RE DECA	₯₯₯₼₼₼	EII MŒD)	
	au i a ca,	TIO VICTORY THIS LOWN I	THE TENT TENT	ンバルドル/MYTCK()	ттиктеп)	,